

RCS 108 /2024

Order Below Exh.56

Today, this court decided Exh.5 application of the plaintiff on merit. Accordingly, said application is rejected. Thereafter, the plaintiff filed present application in order to stay order passed below Exh.5 dated 21/06/2025. Heard plaintiff in person. He is seeking time to file case law in support of his submission. Considering his submission time is granted till next date and defendants are directed to file their say to present application till next date. Further, it appears that defendant already took date. However, roznama is yet to be updated. Considering the same and submission of plaintiff in person matter is fixed on 25/06/2025.

Bhor
Date :21.06.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

